
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

FREDERICK M. BOSS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

April 18, 2014 

Allan Arlow 
Administrative Law Judge 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, Oregon 97308-1088 

Re: 	In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company's Net Variable Power Costs 
(NVPC) and Annual Power Cost Update (APCU); 
Docket No. UE 286 

Dear Judge Arlow, 

This letter responds to your March 11, 2014 Prehearing Memorandum and Ruling directing 
parties to designate exhibits for Docket No. UE 286, which was opened to address Portland 
General Electric (PGE) updates to its Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism (PCAM) separately 
from the other portions of PGE's general rate request, docketed as Docket No. UE 283. The 
tariffs for PGE's PCAM are Schedules 125 and 126. PGE addresses these tariffs in its Exhibit 
500. 

Rather than attempting to limit the record in UE 286 at this point in the proceedings, parties to 
Docket No. UE 286 ask that the Administrative Law Judge designate PGE's February 13, 2014 
UE 283 filing as available in the UE 286 docket.' Designating the entire February 13, 2014 
filing as available in Docket No. UE 286 will simplify discovery in the UE 286 docket and the 
parties' references to PGE testimony will be simplified. 

Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Business Activities Section 

(Electronic copies only) 
c: UE 286 service list 

Staff consulted the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, PGE, the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities and 
Noble America Energy Solutions regarding this designation proposal. Staff did not consult the other two parties to 
this docket, NW Natural and PacifiCorp, who note in their petitions to intervene that they intend to monitor the 
proceedings and only raise issues if necessary. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hearby certify that on April 18, 2014, I served the foregoing document upon all parties 

of record in this proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson Adams, PLLC 
PO Box 7218 
Boise ID 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com  

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies LLC 
215 State Street - Suite 200 
Salt Lake City UT 84111-2322 
khiggins@energystrat.com  

Bradley Mullins (C) 
Mountain West Analytics 
333 SW Taylor Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

Douglas C. Tingey (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com  

Sarah Wallace 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com  

(C)= Confidential 

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Greg Bass 
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, 
LLC 
401 West A Street, Suite, 500 
San Diego CA 92101 
gbass@noblesolutions.com  

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Irion A Sanger (C) 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor - Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
ias@dvclaw.com  

Jay Tinker (C) 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Michael T. Weirich (C) 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
michael.weirich@state.or.us  

E-Filing 
Northwest Natural 
220 NW 2nd  Ave 
Portland OR 97209 
efiling@nwnatural.com  

John Crider (C) 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 
john.crider@state.or.us  

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Mark R. Thompson 
Northwest Natural 
220 NW 2" Ave 
Portland OR 97209 
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com  

S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor - Suite 400 
Portland OR 
97204bvc@dvclaw.com  

DATED this 	--day of April, 2014. 

eeley 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 
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